DS30368 Rev. 4 - 2 1 of 3 BSS123W
www.diodes.com                                                    ã Diodes Incorporated
BSS123W
N-CHANNEL ENHANCEMENT MODE FIELD EFFECT
TRANSISTOR
Features
· Low Gate Threshold Voltage
· Low Input Capacitance

Information, Note 5, on Page 3
· Marking: Date Code and Type Code, See Page 3
· Type Code: K23
· Weight: 0.006 grams (approximate)
Mechanical Data
A
M
J
LED
B
C
H
K
G
G S
D
T
C
U
D
O
R
P
W
E
N
SOT-323
Dim Min Max
A 0.25 0.40
B 1.15 1.35
C 2.00 2.20
D 0.65 Nominal
E 0.30 0.40
G 1.20 1.40
H 1.80 2.20
J 0.0 0.10
K 0.90 1.00
L 0.25 0.40
M 0.10 0.18
a 0° 8°
All Dimensions in mm
Notes:     1.   Device mounted on FR-4 PC board with recommended pad layout, which can be found on our website at
               2.   No purposefully added lead.
Source
Gate
Drain
DS30368 Rev. 4 - 2 2 of 3 BSS123W
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Test Condition
OFF CHARACTERISTICS (Note 3)
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS 100 ¾ ¾ V VGS = 0V, ID = 250mA
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS ¾ ¾ 1.0
10
µA
nA
VDS = 100V, VGS = 0V
VDS = 20V, VGS = 0V
Gate-Body Leakage, Forward IGSSF ¾ ¾ 50 nA VGS = 20V, VDS = 0V
ON CHARACTERISTICS (Note 3)
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) 0.8 1.4 2.0 V VDS = VGS, ID = 1mA
Static Drain-Source On-Resistance RDS (ON)
¾
¾
¾
¾
6.0
10 W